0 3672477

CH \$140,00 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS US AGENT		10/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POREX SURGICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	15 DART ROAD	
City:	NEWNAN	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30265	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3672477	MEDPOR TITAN
Registration Number:	1889222	SQUEEZE-MARK
Registration Number:	1227426	QUINTUBE
Registration Number:	1183625	TLS
Registration Number:	1361692	MEDPOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM A. DIBIANCA

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRAUMA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0084

900175271

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. DIBIANCA
Signature:	/WILLIAM A. DIBIANCA/
Date:	10/29/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=20101029110503994#page1.tif source=20101029110503994#page2.tif source=20101029110503994#page3.tif source=20101029110503994#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of October 29, 2010 (this "Release") is made by General

Electric Capital Corporation, acting in its capacity as US Agent (the "US Agent") under that

certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of April 1, 2010 among Porex Corporation

(the "US Borrower"), Porex Surgical, Inc. (the "Grantor"), the other grantors party thereto, and

the US Agent (together with all exhibits, schedules, annexes, certificates, assignments, financing

statements and related documents contemplated thereby, as the same may be amended, restated

or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2010, and recorded with the Assignment Division of

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2010, at Reel 004180/Frame 0054

(together with all exhibits, schedules, annexes, certificates, assignments, financing statements

and related documents contemplated thereby, as the same may be amended, restated or otherwise

modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Security

Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), between the Grantor and US Agent. Capitalized terms

used but not otherwise defined herein have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement.

 $\underline{W}\underline{I}\underline{T}\underline{N}\underline{E}\underline{S}\underline{S}\underline{E}\underline{T}\underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantor granted to the US Agent a

Lien on and a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under (a) all of its

registered Trademarks, including, without limitation, those set forth on Schedule A attached

hereto but excluding any Excluded Property; (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; (c)

all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark;

and (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at anytime due or payable or asserted under

and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and

CH\1178536.4

recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement or dilution thereof

(collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, US Agent wishes to: (i) terminate the Security Agreements against the

Trademark Collateral; (ii) release any and all of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral

granted pursuant to the Security Agreements; (iii) restore to Grantor all right, title and interest in

and to the Trademark Collateral that US Agent was granted pursuant to the Security Agreements;

and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark Collateral

granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, US Agent does hereby terminate, cancel, re-pledge, reassign

and release any and all liens and security interests it has in the Trademark Collateral granted

pursuant to the Security Agreements, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Grantor

(in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights,

title and interest US Agent has in and to the Trademark Collateral and the security interest

granted to US Agent in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements. In

addition, the US Agent hereby does agree to authorize and/or execute such additional

instruments and other writings and take such other actions as the Grantor may reasonably request

in order to effect or evidence, to the extent set forth herein, the release and termination of the

liens and other charges and encumbrances on, and security interests in, the Trademark Collateral

described above.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1178536.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, US Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS US AGENT

Name: Joseph Angel

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
MEDPOR TITAN	3,672,477
SQUEEZE-MARK	1,889,222
QUINTUBE	1,227,426
TLS	1,183,625
MEDPOR	1,361,692

CH\1178536.4

RECORDED: 10/29/2010